
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-0187 Name: Burling Builders, Inc.

Status:Type: Bid Recommendation Approved

File created: In control:3/17/2014 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/8/2014 4/8/2014

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Request:  requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to
enter into a contract with Burling Builders, Inc., Chicago Illinois.

Reason:   Contract 13-80-01 G3R1 and G3R2 consists of constructing a total of four (4) new pre-
engineered buildings at the Thorn Creek Maintenance Division Headquarters, Palos Trails
Headquarters and the District’s Central Garage. Work includes the construction of two (2) buildings
with offices and vehicle storage bays, one (1) building with a multi-stall, high-bay service garage, one
(1) large vehicle garage and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date:  03/12/2014

Bid Results:
Firm Base Bid Recommended Deduct Alternate
Bids
1.  Burling Builders Inc. $5,395,030.00* $3,993,343.00
2.  Tri-State Enterprises, Inc. $5,521,786.00 $4,236,786.00
3.  Cornerstone Contracting, Inc. $5,605,477.00 $4,155,477.00
4.  The Lombard Company $5,811,000.00 $4,461,000.00

* Burling Builders Inc.’s bid was read into record as $5,400,000.00, but after further examination,
Burling Builders Inc. made a mathematical error in their calculations. Their actual Base Bid is
$5,395,030.00.

Base Bid amounts include costs for the construction of a total of six (6) buildings.  Deduct Alternate
Bids were requested in the Bid Documents and represent the costs for the construction of a total of
four (4) buildings. The Recommended Deduct Alternate Bids respond to the amount of available
funding for this contract and address the highest priority buildings as determined by District needs.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $3,993,343.00

Contract Period:  360 days after issuance of Notice To Proceed

Account Name/Number:  Buildings, 25-6710

District(s): 6, 16, 17

Concurrence(s):
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.
The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners4/8/2014 1

approveFinance Committee4/8/2014 1 Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to enter into a

contract with Burling Builders, Inc., Chicago Illinois.

Reason: Contract 13-80-01 G3R1 and G3R2 consists of constructing a total of four (4) new pre-engineered buildings at

the Thorn Creek Maintenance Division Headquarters, Palos Trails Headquarters and the District’s Central Garage. Work

includes the construction of two (2) buildings with offices and vehicle storage bays, one (1) building with a multi-stall,

high-bay service garage, one (1) large vehicle garage and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 03/12/2014

Bid Results:

Firm Base Bid Recommended Deduct Alternate Bids

1.  Burling Builders Inc. $5,395,030.00* $3,993,343.00

2.  Tri-State Enterprises, Inc. $5,521,786.00 $4,236,786.00

3.  Cornerstone Contracting, Inc. $5,605,477.00 $4,155,477.00

4.  The Lombard Company $5,811,000.00 $4,461,000.00

* Burling Builders Inc.’s bid was read into record as $5,400,000.00, but after further examination, Burling Builders Inc.

made a mathematical error in their calculations. Their actual Base Bid is $5,395,030.00.

Base Bid amounts include costs for the construction of a total of six (6) buildings. Deduct Alternate Bids were requested

in the Bid Documents and represent the costs for the construction of a total of four (4) buildings. The Recommended

Deduct Alternate Bids respond to the amount of available funding for this contract and address the highest priority

buildings as determined by District needs.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $3,993,343.00

Contract Period: 360 days after issuance of Notice To Proceed

Account Name/Number:  Buildings, 25-6710

District(s): 6, 16, 17

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois

File #: 14-0187, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

